To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

2N4401 / MMBT4401
NPN General-Purpose Amplifier
Ordering Information
Figure 1. 2N4401 Device Package Figure 2. MMBT4401 Device Package
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method
2N4401BU 2N4401 TO-92 3L Bulk
2N4401TF 2N4401 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
2N4401TFR 2N4401 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
2N4401TA 2N4401 TO-92 3L Ammo
2N4401TAR 2N4401 TO-92 3L Ammo
MMBT4401 2X SOT-23 3L Tape and Reel
E B C
TO-92 SOT-23
Mark:2X